## CHAPLEAU CREE FIRST NATION YOUTH SUMMER CULTURAL CAMP

## July 18<sup>th</sup> , 19<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup>, 2023

## **CONSENT FORM**

NAME:			
AGE:			
MALE:	FEMALE:		
CCFN BANDMEMBER: YES or NO (circle one)			
CCFN AFFILIATION?			
EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME:			
EMERGENCY CONTACT PHONE:			
ALLERGIES/MEDICAL CONDITIONS:			
DIET RESTRICTIONS:			
MEDICATIONS:			
PHOTO/VIDEO CONSENT			

I hereby give Chapleau Cree First Nation permission to photograph or video my child \_\_\_\_\_\_ Participating in the Youth Summer Cultural Camp activities. I understand that these photos may be used for social media, funding submissions, advertising, promoting of Chapleau Cree First Nation events. To be completed by the child's parent or guardian:

NAME:		DATE:
	(PRINT NAME)	

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY

SIGNATURE:

The undersigned, being the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the minor child\_\_\_\_\_

do hereby agree, understand and consent as follows: In consideration of the above mentioned minor being able to participate in the Youth Summer Cultural Camp, the undersigned hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants on behalf of the minor identified above not to sue Chapleau Cree First Nation or any of their directors, officers or members (hereinafter referred to as "releases") from all liability to the undersigned on behalf of the minor identified for any loss or damage and any claims or demands therefore on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death of the minor identified above whether caused by the negligence of the releases or otherwise while the minor identified as above is engaged in the Youth Summer Cultural Camp. The undersigned hereby assumes on behalf of the minor identified above full responsibility for and risk of bodily injury, death, property damage due to the negligence of releases or otherwise while engaged in the Youth Winter Cultural Camp.

The undersigned on behalf of the minor identified above further expressly agrees that the foregoing release and waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law and that any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. The undersigned has read and voluntarily signs the release and waiver of liability and further agrees that no oral representations, statement or inducement apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

I have read this release.

To be completed by the child's parent or guardian:

NAME: \_\_\_\_

(PRINT NAME)

DATE:\_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_